
Foothill-De Anza Community College District
De Anza College

Fall 2010 - Credit Only Headcount 02/23/11

DRAFT

Highest Education HiEd Count Percent
Not a HS Grad
Special Admit (K-12)
Adult School
HS Diploma
Passed GED
CA Certificate
Foreign Secondary
AA/AS
BA/BS or higher
Unrecorded

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
X

796
814
192

13,465
901
334

1,696
748

3,717
1,097

3.4
3.4
0.8

56.7
3.8
1.4
7.1
3.1

15.6
4.6

23,760 100.0

Educational Goal GrpEG Count Percent
Transfer after AA/AS
Transfer without AA/AS
AA/AS
Vocational Degree
Vocational Certificate
Formulate plans, goals
New career
Advance in job
Maintain certificate/licens
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credit for HS or GED
Undecided
Unrecorded

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14

9,392
4,852
1,645

155
451
545

1,021
567
193

1,049
456
164

2,340
930

39.5
20.4

6.9
0.7
1.9
2.3
4.3
2.4
0.8
4.4
1.9
0.7
9.8
3.9

23,760 100.0

Age Group Count Percent
19 or less
20 - 24
25 - 29
30 - 34
35 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 59
60 +
Unrecorded

5,835
8,979
3,161
1,632
1,066
1,609

904
571

3

24.6
37.8
13.3

6.9
4.5
6.8
3.8
2.4
0.0

23,760 100.0

Gender GrpG Count Percent
Male
Female
Unrecorded

1
2
3

11,868
11,771

121

49.9
49.5

0.5
23,760 100.0

Ethnicity GrpE Count Percent
Asian
African American
Filipino
Hispanic
Native American
Pacific Islander
White
Other
Multi-Ethnic
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
U

8,208
794

1,264
2,976

114
138

5,327
177

1,625
3,137

34.5
3.3
5.3

12.5
0.5
0.6

22.4
0.7
6.8

13.2
23,760 100.0

Enrollment Status GrpES Count Percent
First-time Student
First-time Transfer
Returning Student
Continuing
Special Admit (K-12)
Unrecorded

1
2
3
5
6
7

3,592
4,447
4,872

10,486
362

1

15.1
18.7
20.5
44.1

1.5
0.0

23,760 100.0

Day Eve Status Count Percent
Unrecorded 23,760 100.0

23,760 100.0

Full/Part-time* Count Percent
Full-time
Part-time

10,410
13,350

43.8
56.2

23,760 100.0

Median Age

22.0

Modal Age

19.0

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

District of Residence^ GrpD Count Percent
Foothill Service Area
De Anza Service Area
San Jose-Evergreen CCD
West Valley-Mission CCD
San Mateo CCD
Gavilan Joint CCD
Other California CCD
Out of State
Foreign -  F1 and Other

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

938
4,914
6,561
6,492

371
299

1,941
151

2,093

3.9
20.7
27.6
27.3

1.6
1.3
8.2
0.6
8.8

23,760 100.0Total

* Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units.  Students with
12 or more attempted units are regarded as full-time students.

^ District of Residence based on address zipcode except for 
Out of State and Foreign.

Mean Age

26.8

Enrollment Status calculation changed under 
Banner.
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Attempted Units Count Percent
0.25 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21.0 +

1,979
5,290
2,344
3,737
6,005
2,539
1,603

263

8.3
22.3

9.9
15.7
25.3
10.7

6.7
1.1

23,760 100.0

Average Units Attempted

9.87

Earned Units Count Percent
0
0.25 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21 +

3,452
1,840
5,705
2,328
3,647
3,955
1,648
1,005

180

14.5
7.7

24.0
9.8

15.3
16.6

6.9
4.2
0.8

23,760 100.0

Average Units Earned

7.62

City CityRk Count Percent
San Jose
Sunnyvale
Cupertino
Santa Clara
Milpitas
Fremont
Campbell
Mountain View
Saratoga
Los Gatos
Palo Alto
Los Altos/Los Altos Hills
San Francisco
Gilroy
Redwood City
San Mateo
Menlo Park
East Palo Alto
San Carlos
Millbrae
Portola Valley
All Other Cities

1
2
3
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

11,235
2,684
2,247
1,664

715
573
550
539
369
365
219
217
115
104

83
73
52
34
16
13

4
1,889

47.3
11.3

9.5
7.0
3.0
2.4
2.3
2.3
1.6
1.5
0.9
0.9
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
8.0

23,760 100.0

Total

Total

Total

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a grade
is recorded, including "W" grades.  Classes dropped before 
grades are required are not included.

Note: Some credit students may also be taking be taking noncredit classes.

Domain: Students with attempted credit units greater than zero at census or end of term.

Source: IR&P ODS


