DRAFT

Foothill-De Anza Community College District De Anza College Fall 2010 - Credit Only Headcount

02/23/11

Gender	Count	Percent	Highest Education	Count	Percent
Male	11,868	49.9	Not a HS Grad	796	3.4
Female	11,771	49.5	Special Admit (K-12)	814	3.4
Unrecorded	121	0.5	Adult School	192	0.8
Γotal	23,760	100.0	HS Diploma	13,465	56.7
Ethnicity	Count	Percent	Passed GED	901	3.8
Asian	8,208	34.5	CA Certificate	334	1.4
African American	794	3.3	Foreign Secondary	1,696	7.1
Filipino	1,264	5.3	AA/AS	748	3.1
Hispanic	2,976	12.5	BA/BS or higher	3,717	15.6
Native American	114	0.5	Unrecorded	1,097	4.6
Pacific Islander	138	0.6	Total	23,760	100.0
White	5,327	22.4			
Other	177	0.7			
Multi-Ethnic	1,625	6.8			
Unrecorded	3,137	13.2	Educational Goal	Count	Percent
Total	23,760	100.0	Transfer after AA/AS	9,392	39.5
	·		Transfer without AA/AS	4,852	20.4
Enrollment Status	Count	Percent	AA/AS	1,645	6.9
First-time Student	3,592	15.1	Vocational Degree	1,043	0.5
First-time Transfer	4,447	18.7	Vocational Certificate	451	1.9
Returning Student	4,872	20.5		545	2.3
Continuing	10,486	44.1	Formulate plans, goals New career		4.3
Special Admit (K-12)	362	1.5		1,021 567	4.3 2.4
Unrecorded	1	0.0	Advance in job Maintain certificate/licens	193	0.8
Total Enrollment Status calculation	23,760	100.0			0.c 4.4
Day Eve Status	Count	Percent	Educational development	1,049	
Unrecorded	23,760	100.0	Improve basic skills Credit for HS or GED	456 164	1.9
Total	23,760	100.0	Undecided		0.7
Total	23,700	100.0		2,340	9.8
			Unrecorded	930	3.9
Full/Part-time*	Count	Percent	Total	23,760	100.0
Full-time	10,410	43.8	Age Group	Count	Percent
Part-time	13,350	56.2	19 or less	5,835	24.6
Total	23,760	100.0	20 - 24	8,979	37.8
		_	25 - 29	3,161	13.3
District of Residence^	Count	Percent	30 - 34	1,632	6.9
Foothill Service Area	938	3.9	35 - 39	1,066	4.5
De Anza Service Area	4,914	20.7	40 - 49	1,609	6.8
San Jose-Evergreen CCD	6,561	27.6	50 - 59	904	3.8
West Valley-Mission CCD	6,492	27.3	60 +	571	2.4
San Mateo CCD	371	1.6	Unrecorded	3	0.0
Gavilan Joint CCD	299	1.3	Total	23,760	100.0
Other California CCD	1,941	8.2	Total	23,700	100.0
Out of State	151	0.6	Mean Age Median A	Age Mo	dal Age
Foreign - F1 and Other	2,093	8.8	26.8 22.0	NO MO	19 ()

^{*} Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units. Students with 12 or more attempted units are regarded as full-time students.

23,760

100.0

Total

22.0

19.0

26.8

[^] District of Residence based on address zipcode except for Out of State and Foreign.

DRAFT

Foothill-De Anza Community College District De Anza College Fall 2010 - Credit Only Headcount

02/23/11

C:u.	Count	Dansant
City	Count	Percent
San Jose	11,235	47.3
Sunnyvale	2,684	11.3
Cupertino	2,247	9.5
Santa Clara	1,664	7.0
Milpitas	715	3.0
Fremont	573	2.4
Campbell	550	2.3
Mountain View	539	2.3
Saratoga	369	1.6
Los Gatos	365	1.5
Palo Alto	219	0.9
Los Altos/Los Altos Hills	217	0.9
San Francisco	115	0.5
Gilroy	104	0.4
Redwood City	83	0.3
San Mateo	73	0.3
Menlo Park	52	0.2
East Palo Alto	34	0.1
San Carlos	16	0.1
Millbrae	13	0.1
Portola Valley	4	0.0
All Other Cities	1,889	8.0
Total	23,760	100.0

Count	Percent
1,979	8.3
5,290	22.3
2,344	9.9
3,737	15.7
6,005	25.3
2,539	10.7
1,603	6.7
263	1.1
23,760	100.0
	1,979 5,290 2,344 3,737 6,005 2,539 1,603 263

Average Units Attempted

9.87

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a grade is recorded, including "W" grades. Classes dropped before grades are required are not included.

Earned Units	Count	Percent
0	3,452	14.5
0.25 - 02.9	1,840	7.7
03.0 - 05.9	5,705	24.0
06.0 - 08.9	2,328	9.8
09.0 - 11.9	3,647	15.3
12.0 - 14.9	3,955	16.6
15.0 - 17.9	1,648	6.9
18.0 - 20.9	1,005	4.2
21 +	180	0.8
Total	23,760	100.0

Average Units Earned

7.62

Note: Some credit students may also be taking be taking noncredit classes.

Domain: Students with attempted credit units greater than zero at census or end of term.

Source: IR&P ODS